MODEL: 48NDR
48NDR SPECIFICATIONS ES-9443 Rev.13   Page 1/10
Bargraph Indicators 48N Series
BARGRAPH INDICATING ALARM
(with 4-digit digital meter; RTD input)
Functions & Features
• Displays a process variable in graphic bargraph

mm (inch)
MODEL: 48NDR–[1][2][3]–[4][5]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 48NDR-[1][2][3]-[4][5]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [5].
  (e.g. 48NDR-424-R/CE/D/BL/Q)
• Temperature range (e.g. 0 – 200 °C)
• Bargraph scale (e.g. 0 – 100 %) (See ‘Scale Plate.’)
• Digital indicator scale (e.g. 0.0 – 200.0)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/SET)
[1] ALARM OUTPUT
0: None
2: 2 points
4: 4 points
[2] BAR LED COLOR
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
1: Multi-color (red, orange and green), Pattern 1
(See ‘External View.’)
2: Multi-color (red, orange and green), Pattern 2
(See ‘External View.’)
[3] INPUT RTD (2- or 3-wire)
1: JPt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F; min.span: 50°C, 90°F)
3: Pt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +650°C, -328 to +1202°F; min.span: 50°C, 90°F)
4: Pt 100 (JIS'97, IEC)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F; min.span: 50°C, 90°F)
5: Pt 50 Ω (JIS'81)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F; min.span: 100°C, 180°F)
6: Ni 508.4 Ω
(Usable range: -50 to +200°C, -58 to +392°F; min.span: 30°C, 54°F)
Note: Consult M-System for 2-wire RTD
[4] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M: 85 – 264 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz
(CE marking not available)
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±15 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[5] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals
blank: Without CE
/CE: CE marking
Bezels
blank: Bezels for M-System’s 48 Series panel cutout
/D: Bezels for DIN panel cutout
/F: Bezels for Fuji Electric's PAJ, PAK, PBA panel cutout
Burnout
blank: Upscale burnout
/BL: Downscale burnout
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
MODEL: 48NDR
48NDR SPECIFICATIONS ES-9443 Rev.13   Page 2/10
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
Moving parts and indicators are not coated.
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-9436)
BEZEL OPTION
Bezels are used to adapt the 48N Series to an existing panel
cutout. In order to replace M-System’s 48 Series products,